List of the SATRC WG Experts for SATRC Action Plan Phase VII (October 2019) 

Contact Detail of the SATRC WG Chairs and Experts
	Country
	Experts Name
	Contact

	Working Group on Policy, Regulation and Services

	Afghanistan
	1. Mr. Ata Mohammad Yari
Technical Advisor, Afghanistan Telecommunication Regulatory Authority (ATRA), Ministry of Communications and IT

	Email: a.yari@atra.gov.af


	
	2. Mr. Noorul Hadi Rahmanzai
Licensing Manager, Afghanistan Telecommunication Regulatory Authority (ATRA), Ministry of Communications and IT

	Email: N_rahmanzai@atra.gov.af


	Bangladesh
(Vice-Chair)
	1. Dr. Shamsuzzoha (WG Vice-Chairman)
            Deputy Director 
Engineering and Operations Divisions

2. Md. Maidul Islam
Deputy Director, Administrative Division 

Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
	Email: shamsuzzoha@btrc.gov.bd



maidul@btrc.gov.bd 

	Bhutan
	1. Ms. Tshewang Choden
Sr. Research Officer, Bhutan InfoComm and Media Authority

	Email: tshewang@bicma.gov.bt


	
	2. Mr. Chhimi Dorji
Research Officer, Bhutan InfoComm and Media Authority

	Email: chimidorji@bicma.gov.bt


	
	3. Ms. Singye Choden
Assistant Information and Media Officer, Bhutan InfoComm and Media Authority

	Email: singye@bicma.gov.bt


	India
	1. Mr. Vinod Kumar
Joint Advisor (NSL-I), Telecom Regulatory Authority of India

	Email: vinodits@nic.in


	
	2. Mr. I. J. Manoharan
Sr. Research Officer (IR), Telecom Regulatory Authority of India

	Email: ijmanoharan@trai.gov.in


	Islamic Republic of Iran
	1. Mr. Iraj Mokarrami
Deputy Director, International Affairs, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
	Email: iraj.mokarrami@cra.ir


	
	2. Ms. Ghazaleh Mohseni
Head, New Technologies and Services and Interconnection, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
	Email: g_mohseni@cra.ir


	
	3. Ms. Samira Tarighi
Head, Performance and Evaluation Analysis, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
	Email: s.tarighi@cra.ir


	Maldives
	Ms. Zulaikha Ibrahim
Deputy Director, Communication Authority of Maldives
	Email: zuley@cam.gov.mv


	Nepal
(Vice-Chair)
	1. Mr. Achyuta Nanda Mishra Assistant Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority

	Email: anmishra@nta.gov.np


	
	2. Mrs. Anjana Devkota 
Deputy Director, Nepal Telecommunication Authority

	Email: adkhanal@nta.gov.np


	
	3. Dr. Pradip Paudyal 
Deputy Director, Nepal Telecommunication Authority

	Email: ppaudyal@nta.gov.np


	
	4. Mr. Dinesh Mainali
Deputy Director, Nepal Telecommunication Authority

	Email: dmainali@nta.gov.np


	
	5. Mr. Binod Chandra Shrestha
Deputy Director, Nepal Telecommunication Authority

	Email: bcshrestha@nta.gov.np


	Pakistan
(Chair)
	1. Mr. Imad Memon (WG Chairman)
Director General (Licensing), Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
	Email: imad@pta.gov.pk


	
	2. Dr. Shabaz Nasir
Deputy Director (Commercial Affairs), Pakistan Telecommunication Authority

	Email: shahbaz@pta.gov.pk


	
	3. Ms. Malahat Rab
Deputy Director (Economic Affairs), Pakistan Telecommunication Authority

	Email: malahat@pta.gov.pk


	
	4. Mr. Muhammad Ali
Deputy Director (Enforcement), Pakistan Telecommunication Authority

	Email: muhammadali@pta.gov.pk


	Sri Lanka
	Mr. M.C.M. Farook
Deputy Director, Spectrum Management, Telecommunication Regulatory Commission of Sri Lanka
	Email: farook@trc.gov.lk
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